
2594 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 90 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/155-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 

CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 
CH 

CH 
CH 

AK 

AK 
CH 
CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 

CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
CH 

DN 
AK 
AK 

No. 

16974 
16973 
16971 

756 

757 

16773 
16975 
17071 

17010 
17087 

16981 

767 

17012 

17013 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.06.000 

35.06.000 

35.06.000 
38.19.079 
40.09.001} 
40.09.011 
73.27.029 
73.27.029 

73.40.069 

73 .40.069 

75.06.000 

76.06.000 

17088 76.07.000 
788 76.16.059 
760 84.06.021 

779 
752 

16985 

17062 
769 
771 

17022 

84.11.061 
84.11.061 

84.17.009 

84.18. 039 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.30.029 

17024 84 .43 . 000 

17052 

16962 
781 

753 
17063 
17037 
17039 

17038 
17041 

17031 
765 

84.56.009 

84.59.059 
84.65.009 

85.01.001 
85.11.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85 .19 .059 

85.22.019 
87.14.039 

577 90.09.001 
17033 90.10.001 
16983 90.24.011 

Goods 

Dehyquart-CDB . . . . . . . . 
Emulsifier FB . . . . . . . . 
Perolin pero-klean 868 . . . . . . 
Loctite Tak-Pak system with accelerator, peculiar for use in printed 

circuit assembly 
Retaining, sealing, locking, antivibration products: 

Locktite: 
Food/drug grade PST pipe sealant 555 

Tesafix 4966 and 4959, adhesive transfer tape . . . . . . 
Redicote E-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Uniroyal freon hose, sizes -& in., M- in., and t in., used to carry liquid 

and gaseous dichlorodifluromethane in air conditioning systems 
247 articulated wire bands, for use in biscuit baking (2 only) .. 
Wire conveyor belting band, type Z47R and 247 of steel, used in the 

biscuit baking industry 
Tool steel rings, to JIS G4404-SKD 11, hot-forged and annealed, for 

use in making dies 
Wire mesh pad, of expanded steel, adhesive backed, used as tool inter­

facer for the grinding of ophthalmic lenses 
Microbiological wire loops, for use in transferring substances from test 

tubes to culture media preparations 
Hollow mast blanks of aluminium 7075, to 4.56 x 1.15 mm x 50.2 mm 

and 4.75 mm x 1.15 mm x 50.2 mm specification 
Freon fittings, for use with freon hose and "Band-It" preformed clamps 
PEM self-clinching fasteners . . . . . . . . . . 
Watercooled engines, as may be approved: . . . . . . 

APPROVED: 
C.M.C. marine diesel engines, models: 

4-135A CaB2 
4-135A CaB3 
6--135A CaB2 
6--135A CaB3 
8V-135A-CaB2 
8V-135A-CaB3 
12V-135A-CaB2 
12V-135A-CaB3 

Extractor ventilators, with outputs from O. 9 m 3 /sec to 5. 2 m 3 /sec 
"Sutor built" series 3LB, 5LB and 6LUB industrial air blowers, peculiar 

to use in making CO 2 plants 
Raychems T.H.S. 208 and 168 permatizers, for use in making typed 

characters on heat shrinkable plastic materials 
Filter chambers, used to recover precious metal in jewellery manufacture 
Jonsered crane, model Cranab 3010 . . . . . . . . 
Jonsered truck crane, 80 series . . . . . . . . 
Langsenkamp model H and B finisher, for use in the pulping of kiwi 

fruit 
A.B automatic wheel weight die casting machine, complete with pots 

moulds and circuit boards, for use in die casting 
August F2. 5 mix muller, used in making high alumina refractory bricks 

and shapes 
Una dyn dehumidifier A 30 LT, for use in a seed research laboratory 
Tollok cone clamping elements, for shaft-hub connections with high 

transmissable torques 
Dual voltage, single phase motors, 0.37 kW and above . . . . 
Electric melting furnace, for jewellers use in melting gold and silver 
Indoor fault-make, load break switches, rated in excess of 12 kV, 400 A 
Photo-electric detectors and inductive proximity detectors, for detecting 

and counting materials on conveyor systems 
Vynchier dust tight 660 V load break switches . . . . . . 
Telemecanique Canalis mobile power distribution system, a type of 

overhead trunking system to provide power to mobile machinery 
and plant 

C.A.T. cable avoiding tool and genny for use as a pipe and cable locator 
York Hobo tandem axle suspensions, when declared by a manufacturer, 

for use by him, only in making trailers 
LA belle sentinel 16 audio visual projector, for orthodontic use .. 
Precision split spools for:16 mm·and 35 mm motion picture film .. 
Special pressure gauges, for use in making automotive compression 

testers 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate or 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
n 

Ref, 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
99 

99 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
15 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

15 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
15 

30 
15 


