THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/155—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Pat
				Normal	Pref.	Re
K	16974	34.02.000	Dehyquart—CDB	Free*	Free*	
K	16973	34.02.000	Emulsifier FB	Free*	Free*	
K. H	16971	34.02.000	Perolin pero-klean 868	Free*	Free*	1
1	756	35.06.000	Loctite Tak-Pak system with accelerator, peculiar for use in printed circuit assembly	Free*	Free*	
I	757	35.06.000	Retaining, sealing, locking, antivibration products:	Free*	Free*	
,	16773	25 06 000	Food/drug grade PST pipe sealant 555			
	16773	35.06.000 38.19.079	Tesafix 4966 and 4959, adhesive transfer tape Redicote E-4	Free* Free*	Free* Free	
	17071	40.09.001	Uniroyal freon hose, sizes $\frac{5}{16}$ in., $\frac{13}{32}$ in., and $\frac{1}{2}$ in., used to carry liquid	Free*	Free*	1
	1.0	40.09.011	and gaseous dichlorodifluromethane in air conditioning systems	2.100	1100	
-	17010	73.27.029	247 articulated wire bands, for use in biscuit baking (2 only)	Free*	Free*	
	17087	73.27.029	Wire conveyor belting band, type Z47R and Z47 of steel, used in the	Free*	Free*	
	16981	73.40.069	biscuit baking industry Tool steel rings, to JIS G4404–SKD 11, hot-forged and annealed, for	Free*	Free*	1
	10501	75.40.005	use in making dies	1100	1100	1
Ţ.	767	73.40.069	Wire mesh pad, of expanded steel, adhesive backed, used as tool interfacer for the grinding of ophthalmic lenses	Free*	Free*	
	17012	75.06.000	Microbiological wire loops, for use in transferring substances from test	Free*	Free	1
	17013	76.06.000	tubes to culture media preparations Hollow mast blanks of aluminium 7075, to 4.56 × 1.15 mm × 50.2 mm	Free*	Free*	
	17088	76.07.000	and 4.75 mm \times 1.15 mm \times 50.2 mm specification Freon fittings, for use with freon hose and "Band-It" preformed clamps	Enne	T-man#	
ĺ	788	76.16.059	PEM self-clinching fasteners preformed clamps	Free*	Free* Free*	
	760	84.06.021	Watercooled engines, as may be approved:	Free*	1100	
			APPROVED:			
	1		C.M.C. marine diesel engines, models:			
			4–135A CaB2 4–135A CaB3			
			6-135A CaB2			1
			6–135A CaB3			1
			8V-135A-CaB2			
			8V–135A–CaB3 12V–135A–CaB2			1
	1		12V-135A-CaB2 12V-135A-CaB3			
Į.	779	84.11.061	Extractor ventilators, with outputs from 0.9 m ³ /sec to 5.2 m ³ /sec	Free*		1
[752	84.11.061	"Sutor built" series 3LB, 5LB and 6LUB industrial air blowers, peculiar	Free*		
	16985	84.17.009	to use in making CO ₂ plants Raychems T.H.S. 208 and 168 permatizers, for use in making typed	Free*	Free*	
	10505	07.17.005	characters on heat shrinkable plastic materials	1100	1100	1
	17062	84.18.039	Filter chambers, used to recover precious metal in jewellery manufacture	Free*	Free*	
[769	84.22.009	Jonsered crane, model Cranab 3010	Free*	Free*	
[17022	84.22.009 84.30.029	Jonsered truck crane, 80 series Langsenkamp model H and B finisher, for use in the pulping of kiwi	Free* Free*	Free* Free	
•	17022	04.50.025	fruit	1100	1100	
	17024	84.43.000	A.B automatic wheel weight die casting machine, complete with pots	Free*	Free*	
	17053	84.56.009	moulds and circuit boards, for use in die casting	T	Enack	
_	17052	84.30.009	August F2.5 mix muller, used in making high alumina refractory bricks and shapes	Free*	Free*	
	16962	84.59.059	Una dyn dehumidifier A 30 LT, for use in a seed research laboratory	Free*	Free*)
[781	84.65.009	Tollok cone clamping elements, for shaft-hub connections with high	Free*	Free*	
[752	85.01.001	transmissable torques	Free*	Free*	}
	753 17063	85.11.009	Dual voltage, single phase motors, 0.37 kW and above Electric melting furnace, for jewellers use in melting gold and silver	Free*	Free*	
	17037	85.19.009	Indoor fault-make, load break switches, rated in excess of 12 kV, 400 A	Free*	Free*	
	17039	85.19.009	Photo-electric detectors and inductive proximity detectors, for detecting	Free*	Free*	
	17038	85.19.009	and counting materials on conveyor systems	Free*	Free*	
	17038	85.19.009	Vynchier dust tight 660 V load break switches Telemecanique Canalis mobile power distribution system, a type of	Free*	Free*	}
•	1.012	00.15.055	overhead trunking system to provide power to mobile machinery	1.00	1100	
	15000	05 22 242	and plant	75 . 46		
	17031 765	85.22.019 87.14.039	C.A.T. cable avoiding tool and genny for use as a pipe and cable locator York Hobo tandem axle suspensions, when declared by a manufacturer,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
	103	07.14.039	for use by him, only in making trailers	1.100.	FICE"	
1	577	90.09.001	LA belle sentinel 16 audio visual projector, for orthodontic use	Free*	Free*	
•	17033	90.10.001	Precision split spools for 16 mm and 35 mm motion picture film	Free*	Free*	
	16983	90.24.011	Special pressure gauges, for use in making automotive compression	Free*		
	1		testers	*or such hig	her rate or	
				duty as tl	ne Minister	
	1	l		may in any		1